Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

 Residual Solvents Statement
  General Label Information – Sample Label
  General Lot Numbering System Guidance
  Kosher Certificate
Specification for Dehydrated Alcohol, 200 Proof,
Undenatured, USP (ET107)
Item Number ET107
Item Dehydrated Alcohol, 200 Proof, Undenatured, USP
CAS Number 64-17-5
Molecular Formula C2H5OH
Molecular Weight 46.07
MDL Number
Synonyms Absolute Ethyl Alcohol ; Anhydrous Ethanol ; Ethanol ; Grain Derived Alcohol
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY (by VOLUME) 99.5 %
CLARITY OF SOLUTION NOT MORE OPALESENT
THAN STANDARD
COLOR OF SOLUTION NOT MORE INTENSE THAN
STANDARD
ACIDITY OR ALKALINITY SOLUTION IS PINK
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 15.56
o
C 0.7962
UV ABSORPTION:
240 nm 0.40
250  -  260 nm 0.30
270  - 340 nm 0.10
ORGANIC IMPURITIES:
METHANOL 200  μL/L
ACETALDEHYDE AND ACETAL 10  μL/L
BENZENE 2  μL/L
SUM OF ALL OTHER IMPURITIES 300  μL/L
LIMIT OF NONVOLATILE RESIDUE 2.5 mg
ELEMENTAL IMPURITIES AS REPORTED
IDENTIFICATION A 0.7962
IDENTIFICATION B SPECTRUM MATCHES
REFERENCE
IDENTIFICATION (C) LIMIT OF METHANOL 200  μL/L
CERTIFIED KOSHER
APPEARANCE
EXPIRATION DATE
DATE OF MANUFACTURE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS AS REPORTED
CLASS 3 (solvent) / 1-PROPANOL .
CLASS 3 (solvent) / 2-PROPANOL .
MONOGRAPH EDITION
Certificate Of Analysis
Item Number ET107 Lot Number 2JG0107
Item Dehydrated Alcohol, 200 Proof, Undenatured, USP
CAS Number 64-17-5
Molecular Formula C2H5OH Molecular Weight 46.07
Test Specification Result
min max
99.5 % 99.98 %
NOT MORE
OPALESENT THAN
STANDARD
NOT MORE
OPALESENT THAN
STANDARD
NOT MORE
INTENSE THAN
STANDARD
NOT MORE
INTENSE THAN
STANDARD
SOLUTION IS PINK SOLUTION IS PINK
o
0.7962 0.7937
.
0.40 0.2482
0.30 0.0976

Label Information
May 28, 2020
RE: Lot Numbering System
Dear Valued Customer:
This letter is to inform you of Spectrum Chemicals and Laboratory Products’ Lot Numbering System.
The system is based on an alpha-numerical sequence which provides the month, year and location
of production.
The lot numbering system utilized until 2010 is a sequence of six characters, two letters followed by
four numbers. The first letter represents the year, for example, Y denotes 2009 and Z denotes 2010.
The second letter represents the month and site, for example, A-L denotes January through
December at Spectrum’s Gardena, CA facility, while M-X denotes January through December at the
New Brunswick, NJ facility. The following four numbers are sequentially assigned.
Example: ZI0928 = The 928th material produced in California in September 2010
The lot numbering system utilized for 2011 and forward, is a sequence of seven characters.  The
first character, a number, represents the production facility:
1 = Gardena, CA Facility
2 = New Brunswick, NJ Facility
3 = China Facility
4 = Pharmacy, NJ Facility
The second character, a letter, represents the year. For example, A denotes 2011 and B denotes
2012. The third character, a letter, represents the month, with A denoting January and L denoting
December. The following four numbers are sequentially assigned.
Example: 2AA0706 = The 706th material produced in New Jersey in January 2011
Thank you for your interest with Spectrum products. Please feel free to contact us at 310-516-8000 or
via email at quality_assurance@spectrumchemical.com if we may be of further assistance.
Sincerely,
Oralia Chavez,
Quality Assurance Specialist
C O R P O R A T E H E A D Q U A R T E R S
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901
PHONE 732.214.1300
FAX 732.246.7132
A N IS O 9 001 : 201 5 R E GI STE R ED C O M P AN Y
W E S T   C O A S T   F A C I L I T Y
14422 South San Pedro Street
Gardena, California 90248
PHONE 310.516.8000
FAX 310.516.9843
w w w . s p e ct  ru m c hem i c a l  . c om
Document id:
The following product(s) prepared by the named company are certied kosher with the stated requirements:
This certicate expires on
Placing the KSA logo on products not listed above constitutes an un-authorized use of the KSA symbol, which is a federally registered trademark.
Rabbi Binyomin Lisbon
Kashrus Administrator
P.O.Box 35721, Los Angeles, Ca 90035 - (310) 282-0444 - Fax (310) 282-0505 - Email info@ksakosher.com - www.ksakosher.com
בס’’ד
Product Name
Brand
UKD-ID
D/P/M
Symbol Required
Special Conditions
S-0032
Spectrum Laboratory Products, Inc.
Feb 03, 2020
ET107, Ethyl Alcohol, 200 Proof, USP
Spectrum
KSAV3-I5V5F9
P
KSA
Feb 01, 2021
1068061
1 of 1
14422 S. San Pedro Street
Gardena  CA   90248
USA